
gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.9 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.9 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0018 0.1329 0.2639 0.3949 0.5260
ppb

0.0018 0.1329 0.2639 0.3949 0.5260
ppb

0.4078 0.2039 0.0000 0.2039 0.4078
ppb

0.006 0.000 0.006
ppb

0.182 0.591 1.000 3.250 5.501
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SOx



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.9 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.9 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0328 0.0655 0.0983 0.1310
ppb

0.0000 0.0328 0.0655 0.0983 0.1310
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.003 0.000 0.003
ppb

1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DMS



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.9 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.9 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.005 0.010 0.015
ppb

0.005 0.010 0.015
ppb

0.008 0.000 0.008
ppb

0.0006 0.0000 0.0006
ppb

0.150 0.575 1.000 3.833 6.666
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HMS



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.9 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.9 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
ppb

0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
ppb

0.0005 0.0000 0.0005
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

0.389 0.694 1.000 1.786 2.571
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MSA



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.9 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.9 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.4960 0.4975 0.4990
ppb

0.4960 0.4975 0.4990
ppb

0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

0.996829 0.998415 1.000000 1.001590 1.003181
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OCS



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.9 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.9 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0466 0.0932 0.1398 0.1863
ppb

0.0000 0.0466 0.0932 0.1398 0.1863
ppb

0.1573 0.0786 0.0000 0.0786 0.1573
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO2



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.9 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.9 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0018 0.1322 0.2626 0.3930 0.5233
ppb

0.0018 0.1322 0.2626 0.3930 0.5233
ppb

0.4075 0.2038 0.0000 0.2038 0.4075
ppb

0.005 0.000 0.005
ppb

0.180 0.590 1.000 3.272 5.545
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO4
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